CONTINUATION SHEET, FLYER, PERTIANING TO:  Specialist Mathew T. Briggs, 

514-94-6924, Headquarter and Headquarters Troop, 11th Armored Cavalry Regiment, Fort Irwin, California  92310


FLYER
CHARGE I:  VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 92.
The Specification:  In that Specialist (E-4) Gary W. Saleh, U.S. Army, having knowledge of a lawful order issued by Captain (O-3) Jorge R. Velez to not contact his wife, Staff Sergeant (E-6) Zahra Jakane, an order which it was his duty to obey, did, at or near Fort Irwin, California, on or about 18 August 2010, fail to obey the same by contacting his wife, Staff Sergeant (E-6) Zahra Jakane. 
CHARGE II:  VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 120.
The Specification:  In that Specialist (E-4) Gary W. Saleh, U.S. Army, did, at or near Fort Irwin, California, on or about 18 August 2010, cause Ms. Houda Chaji to engage in a sexual act, to wit:  penile penetration of the vulva, by using strength sufficient that she could not avoid or escape the sexual conduct, and by displaying a dangerous object. 
CHARGE III:  VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 134.
Specification 1:  In that Specialist (E-4) Gary W. Saleh, U.S. Army, did, at or near Fort Irwin, California, on or about 25 August 2010, in a sworn statement, wrongfully and unlawfully make under lawful oath a false statement in substance as follows: I did not have sex with Ms. Houda Chaji, which statement he did not then believe to be true. 

Specification 2:  In that Specialist (E-4) Gary W. Saleh, U.S. Army, did at or near Fort Irwin, California, on divers occasions between on or about 18 August 2010 and 22 August 2010, wrongfully communicate to Ms. Houda Chaji a threat to kill her, kill her children, rape her daughter, and injure her husband. 
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